
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2559

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.03.2021


VACANCIES IN SAFETY CATEGORY

2559.  SHRI BALASHOWRY VALLABHANENI:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether deaths at unmanned level crossings are hovering between 12,000 and 13,000 every year between 2015 and 2020;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;


(c) whether the cause of these deaths have been attributed to the lesser staff posted in safety category and large number of vacancies; and


(d) if so, the details of vacancies in safety category of Railways at present zone-wise and the efforts being made to appoint personnel on regular basis?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a):  No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c):  No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.

****

